

SF0042SW002

1 Page 1-line 4 Delete "amending" and insert "repealing".
2
3 Page 1-line 5 After "standards;" insert "requiring
4 reimbursement to customers for recovered rates
5 from public utilities as specified;".
6
7 Page 1-line 11 After "(v)(A)" delete ", (c)(iii)".
8
9 Page 2-line 19 After "amended" delete balance of line.
10
11 Page 2-line 20 Delete "federal environmental protection
12 agency".
13
14 Page 5 Delete entirely including the Senate standing
15 committee amendment (SF0042SS001/A) in this
16 page.
17
18 Page 6-lines 1 through 15 Delete entirely including the
19 Senate standing committee amendment
20 (SF0042SS001/A) to these lines.
21
22 Page 7-after line 16 Insert and renumber as necessary:
23
24 "**Section 2.** W.S. 37-18-102(c)(iii) is repealed.
25
26 **Section 3.** Not later than sixty (60) days after the effective
27 date of this section, each public utility that recovered rates
28 from customers under W.S. 37-18-102(c)(iii), as repealed by
29 section 2 of this act, shall refund those rates to customers who
30 paid them, provided that the utility shall not be required to
31 refund rates recovered under W.S. 37-18-102(c)(iii) that the
32 utility has expended for carbon capture, utilization and storage
33 technology before the effective date of this section. Refunds
34 required under this section shall be in a form and manner specified
35 by the public service commission."
36
37 Page 7-line 18 Delete "**Section 2.**" and insert "**Section 4.**".
38
39 Page 8-line 4 Delete "**Section 3.**" and insert "**Section 5.**".
40 STEINMETZ